



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8V99-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44963927202 (*)
Contract Desc: Roadway Spill & Debris Removal -HEFT Zone 1

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$46,925.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$58,284.15	124.21%
3	PROLIFIC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, IN	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$63,651.00	135.64%
4	IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$69,945.00	149.06%
5	T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$71,150.00	151.62%
6	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,975.00	319.61%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 22, 2025 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8V99-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 44963927202 (*)

Contract Descr: Roadway Spill & Debris Removal -HEFT Zone 1

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to respond to notifications by the Department's Contract Manager and/or Department's Representative to clear obstacles, debris and/or spills classified as non-liquid from the roadway, shoulders, and medians including removal and disposal of debris on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT SR 821) from Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.2, including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) PROLIFIC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, IN	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH								
0005 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		8.000 EA	125.00000	1,000.00	904.00000	7,232.00	512.00000	4,096.00
0010 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		15.000 LO	100.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	0.15	652.00000	9,780.00
0015 E106 1 4 DEBRIS REMOVAL, RESPONSE		26.000 EA	50.00000	1,300.00	502.00000	13,052.00	450.00000	11,700.00
0020 E106 22 5 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS		250.000 CY	172.50000	43,125.00	152.00000	38,000.00	152.30000	38,075.00
0001 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals: ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)				\$46,925.00		\$58,284.15		\$63,651.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$46,925.00		\$58,284.15		63,651.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8V99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) IMR CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.		(6) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH								
0005 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	4,450.00000	35,600.00
0010 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)	LO	15.000	1,563.00000	23,445.00	50.00000	750.00	2,250.00000	33,750.00
0015 E106 1 4 DEBRIS REMOVAL, RESPONSE	EA	26.000	1,000.00000	26,000.00	150.00000	3,900.00	2,250.00000	58,500.00
0020 E106 22 5 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS	CY	250.000	50.00000	12,500.00	250.00000	62,500.00	88.50000	22,125.00
0001 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals: ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)				\$69,945.00		\$71,150.00		\$149,975.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$69,945.00		\$71,150.00		149,975.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8V99-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.